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Junior Examination—continued.

Senior Examination.
23 candidates applied to be examined, 19 candidates underwent examination, 7 candidates passed,

12 candidates failed to pass.
Of the candidates who failed, 4 failed in 4 subjects, 3 failed in 3 subjects, 2 failed in 2 subjects,

3 failed in 1 subject; 19 examined and 9 failed in English, 15 examined and 1 failed in Latin, 19
examined and 1 tailed in arithmetic, 19 examined and 4 failed in geography, 3 examined and 1 failed
in French, 7 examined and 4 failed in trigonometry, 17 examined and 6 failed in algebra, 16 examined
and 3 failed in geometry, 5 examined and 2 failed in physical science, 13 examined and 1 failed in
history, 1 examined and 1 failed in book-keeping, 1 examined and 1 failed in shorthand.

The names of candidates who passed, placed in order of merit, are as follows :—

DECEMBEB 1880 EXAMINATION
JirNioit Examination

94 candidates applied to be examined, 87 candidates underwent examination, 36 candidates passed,
51 candidates failed to pass.

_„, Of the candidates who failed, 16 failed in all 4 subjects, 13 failed in 3 subjects, 12 failed in
2Jsubjects, 10 failed in 1 subject, 36 failed in English, 34 failed in arithmetic, 38 failed in history,
29 failed in geography
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19
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Kinder, Harry

Blake, Cteorge Benjamin

Holmes, Ernest

Hunter, James ...
Gore, Henry Morland
Pauling, George Alexander

IJewellyn

Auckland

Christenurch

Wellington ...
Christchurch
Wellington ...
Wellington ...

Church of England G-rainmar School,
Parnell, 2 years ; Christ's College and
Grammar School, Christchurch, 3
years ; St. John's College, Auckland,
3 months

Milton Hall, 6 months ; Linden School,
5 years ; Dunedin High School, 1year

Mr. Thomas's, 2 yearB; Grreymouth
GroYernment School, 2 years

Loanhead School, Scotland, 6 years
Wellington College, 7 years ...
Bishop's School, kelson, 2^ years ; Kel-

son College, 3 months; Wellington
College, ii years

Rer. Mr. Brown's, Onehunga, 1 year;
Grammar School, Onehunga, 2 years ;
Auckland College and Grammar
School, 2 years

245

153

175
173
190
190

260

321

275
163
301
160

150

170
165

152
150
240

185

180

205

315
155
155

840

824

820

803
796
745

Gordon, Angus William Auckland 65234 180 150 157 165
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Dorset County School,
Borland, 5 years

Oaraaru Grammar School,
6 years ; Christ's College
and Grammar School,
Christehurch, 3J years

Nelson College, 3 years;
Mr. Adams's, 3 months;
Wellington College, 3
months; Mr. Gammell's,
9 months

Private School, Tauraiga,
2 years; Public School,
Tauranga, 3 years; Auck-
land College and Gram-
mar School, Hyean

Blenheim Schools, 3 years j
Kenwick School, 1 year;
Blenheim High School, 2
years

St. James's, Auckland, 2
years; St. Paul's, Wel-
lington, 3 years; Inver-
cargill Grammar School,
3 years; In vercargill
HighSchool, 1 year; Mr.
Brann's, 1year

Government School, 7
years; Mr. Harlock's, 1
year; Mr. Watkins's, 1
year; Mr. Wiggins' a, 1
year
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Allardyce, Edward
Gordon

Borton, Godfrey
Charles

Wellington
Oamaru

165
3rd

185
3rd

398
2nd
427
2nd

265
3rd
340
2nd

430
2nd
335
2nd

275
3rd

225
3rd

384
2nd
502
1st

184
3rd
675
1st

375
2nd

307
2nd

3008

2304

Atkinson, Edmond
Tudor

Sew Ply-
mouth

;jf.O
■Zmi

387
2nd

243
3rd

405
2nd

N.P 255
3rd

360
2nd

2S1
3rd

2280

McKelSar, Henry
Dugald

Tauranga ... 150
3rd

462
1st

150
3rd

310
2nd

233
3rd

475
1st

381
2nd

2151

McCallum,Richard Blenheim ... 195
3rd

431
2nd

190
3rd

185
3rd

339
2nd

560
1st

N\P 178
3rd

207*

Dean, Alfred
Elliott

Wellington 300
2nd

377
2nd

282
3rd

370
2nd

01)5
1st

241
3rd

2o;s

Watkinn, Frank ... Akaroa I960*7 150
3rd

36f-
and

435
2nd

245
3rd

245
3rd

520
.1st
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