Order.	Name.	Residence.	Where Educated.	English.	Arithmetic.	History.	Geography.	Total.
			Maximum attainable	600	600	600	600	2,40 0
18	Kinde r, Harry	Auckland	Church of England Grammar School, Parnell, 2 years; Christ's College and Grammar School, Christchurch, 3 years; St. John's College, Auckland, 3 months	245	260	150	185	840
19	Blake, George Benjamin	Christehurch	Milton Hall, 6 months; Linden School, 5 years; Dunedin High School, 1 year	153	321	170	180	824
2 0	Holmes, Ernest	Wellington	Mr. Thomas's, 2 years; Greymouth Government School, 2 years	175	275	165	2 05	820
21	Hunter, James	Christchurch	Loanhead School, Scotland, 6 years	173	163	152	31 5	803
22	Gore, Henry Morland	Wellington			301			
23	Pauling, George Alexander Wellington Llewellyn		Bishop's School, Nelson, 2 ¹ / ₂ years; Nel- son College, 3 months; Wellington College, 4 ¹ / ₂ years	190	160	24 0	155	
24	Gordon, Angus William	Auckland	Rev. Mr. Brown's, Onehunga, 1 year; Grammar School, Onehunga, 2 years; Auckland College and Grammar School, 2 years	180	150	157	165	652

SENIOR EXAMINATION.

23 candidates applied to be examined, 19 candidates underwent examination, 7 candidates passed, 12 candidates failed to pass.

Of the candidates who failed, 4 failed in 4 subjects, 3 failed in 3 subjects, 2 failed in 2 subjects, 3 failed in 1 subject; 19 examined and 9 failed in English, 15 examined and 1 failed in Latin, 19 examined and 1 failed in arithmetic, 19 examined and 4 failed in geography, 3 examined and 1 failed in French, 7 examined and 4 failed in trigonometry, 17 examined and 6 failed in algebra, 16 examined and 3 failed in geometry, 5 examined and 2 failed in physical science, 13 examined and 1 failed in history, 1 examined and 1 failed in book-keeping, 1 examined and 1 failed in shorthand.

The names of candidates who passed, placed in order of merit, are as follows :-

Order.	Name.	Residence.	Where Educated.	English.	Latin.	Arithmetic.	Geography.	Greek.	French.	German.	Maori.	Trigonometry.	Algebra.	Geometry.	Science.	History.	Book-keeping.	Shorthand.	Total.
			Maximum attainable	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	6 00	600	600	600	600	600	60 0	600	-
1 2	Allardyce, Edward Gordon Borton, Godfrey Charles	Wellington Oamaru	Dorset County School, Bugland, 5 years Oamaru Grammar School, 5 years; Christ's College and Grammar School,	3rd 185	2nd 427	3rd 340	2nd 335		275 3rd —		-	225 3rd —	384 2nd 502 1st	575	2nd	307 2nd			3008 2364
3	Atkinson, Edmond Tudor	New Ply- mouth	Christchurch, 33 years Nelson College, 3 years; Mr. Adams's, 3 months; Wellington College, 3 onths; Mr. Gammell's, 9 months	350 2nd	387 2nd	242 3rd	405 2nd	-	-	-		N.P	255 3rd			291 3rd		-	2280
-4	McKellar, Henry Dugald	Tauranga	Private School, Tauranga, 2 years; Public School, Tauranga, 3 years; Auck- land College and Gram- mar School, 14 years		452 1st	150 3rd			-	-	-		233 3rd	475 1st		381 2nd		-	2151
5	McCallum, Richard	Blenheim	Blenheim Schools, 3 years; Renwick School, 1 year; Blenheim High School, 2 years	195 3rd	431 2nd	190 3rd	185 3rd		_	-	-	-	339 2nđ	560 1st	N.P	178 3rd	-	-	2078
6	Dean, Alfred Elliott	Welli ngton	years St. James's, Anckland, 2 years; St. Paul's, Wel- lington, 3 years; Inver- cargill Grammar School, 3 years; Invercargill High School, 1 year; Mr. Brann's, 1 year	300 2nd	377 2nd	282 3rd	370 2nd		-				-	505 1st		241 3rd			2075
*7	Watkins, Frank 🤐	Akaroa	Government School, 7	150 3rd		355 2nd	435 2nd		-	•			245 3rd	520 1st	-	-			1950

Norz.-Ist, 2nd, 3rd=passed in 1st, 2nd, or 3rd class of merit. N.P.=not passed. - == did not take up the subject.

* The candidate whose name is marked with an asterisk passed in accordance with the following proviso to clause 9 of the Regulations: "In respect of cadets in the Engineer's branch of the Public Works Department, plane trigonometry may be substituted for Latin as a compulsory subject; but any candidate availing himself of the exception will not be considered as having passed the Senior Examination in respect of the other branches of the service."

DECEMBER 1880 EXAMINATION

JUNIOR EXAMINATION

94 candidates applied to be examined, 87 candidates underwent examination, 36 candidates passed, 51 candidates failed to pass.

Of the candidates who failed, 16 failed in all 4 subjects, 13 failed in 3 subjects, 12 failed in 2 subjects, 10 failed in 1 subject, 36 failed in English, 34 failed in arithmetic, 38 failed in history, 29 failed in geography